
01/08/26 Beaver County Sheriff's Office
01:00 Jail Bookings in the last 30 days

DEAL, BRAXTON S 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 98216 

Arrest Date: 18:42:26 01/06/26 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT -
BENCH

DEAL, BRAXTON S 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 98216 

Arrest Date: 17:26:18 01/06/26 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT -
BENCH

BROOKS, JOSHUA S 
City/State: OGDEN / UT 
Number: 102469 

Arrest Date: 18:32:40 01/03/26 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

WARRANT OF
ARREST

CARLSON, COLTYN J 
City/State: MILFORD / UT 
Number: 81305 

Arrest Date: 08:20:14 01/03/26 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

WARRANT -
BENCH

MALDONADO, WILLIAM M 
City/State: CLINTON / UT 
Number: 102467 

Arrest Date: 23:21:54 01/02/26
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

WARRANT OF ARREST/TEMP RESTRAINING
ORDER
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NOWERS, CODY D 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 24873 

Arrest Date: 15:34:00 01/02/26 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

WARRANT OF ARREST/TEMP RESTRAINING
ORDER

TAMPER W/
WITNESS/JUROR

VIOLATION OF A PROTECTIVE
ORDER

FAVELA, ABEL 
City/State: SANDY / UT 
Number: 102465 

Arrest Date: 14:48:01 01/02/26
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

WARRANT -
BENCH

GREENWOOD, JOSEPH H III 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 7986 

Arrest Date: 12:02:18 12/31/25 
Agency: BEAVER IRON GARFIELD TASK FORC
IN CUSTODY

DISTRIBUTE/OFFER/ARRANGE DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

GRESSMAN, NODIN M 
City/State: MURRAY / UT 
Number: 102449 

Arrest Date: 22:13:00 12/28/25
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

SPEEDING

DRIVING WITH MEASURABLE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MARIJUANA/SPICE

USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE
I/II/ANALOG
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OPEN CONTAINER/DRINKING ALCOHOL IN A
VEHICLE

GRESSMAN, TAEG J 
City/State: MURRAY / UT 
Number: 102450 

Arrest Date: 21:55:00 12/28/25
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE
I/II/ANALOG

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MARIJUANA/SPICE

USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

POSS W/ INTENT TO DIST
C/SUBSTANCE

OPEN CONTAINER IN VEHICLE ON
HIGHWAY

NEW OWNER TO SECURE
REGISTRATION

LISTER, COLE L 
City/State: CEDAR CITY / UT 
Number: 25601 

Arrest Date: 12:40:17 12/28/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

FAILURE TO REGISTER OR EXPIRED VEHICLE
REGISTRATION

OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT
INSURANCE

LICENSE PLATE REMOVED FROM REGISTERED VEH- USED ON
OTHER

DRIVE ON SUSPENDED OR REVOKE
LICENSE

FAILURE TO INSTALL IGNITION INTERLOCK
DEVICE

ALCOHOL RESTRICTED
DRIVERS
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USHER, JEFFREY F 
City/State: HOBBS / NM 
Number: 102441 

Arrest Date: 16:36:19 12/27/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT -
BENCH

USHER, JEFFREY F 
City/State: HOBBS / NM 
Number: 102441 

Arrest Date: 16:07:44 12/27/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT -
BENCH

USHER, JEFFREY F 
City/State: HOBBS / NM 
Number: 102441 

Arrest Date: 15:44:15 12/27/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT -
BENCH

USHER, JEFFREY F 
City/State: HOBBS / NM 
Number: 102441 

Arrest Date: 12:51:00 12/27/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

VEHICLE PARTS WITHOUT
IDENTIFICATION

USING PLATES REGISTERED TO ANOTHER
VEHICLE

NO VALID LICENSE -
EXPIRED
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FAILURE TO REGISTER OR EXPIRED VEHICLE
REGISTRATION

OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT
INSURANCE

BUSTILLOS MACIAS, GERARDO A 
City/State: DENVER / CO 
Number: 102431 

Arrest Date: 08:02:48 12/26/25 
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE - 1ST OFFENSE IN 10
YEARS

FAILURE TO OPERATE WITHIN A SINGLE
LANE

OPEN CONTAINER/DRINKING ALCOHOL IN A
VEHICLE

NO VALID LICENSE - NEVER OBTAINED
LICENSE

NIUPULUSU, UELIGITONE 
City/State: SALT LAKE CITY / UT 
Number: 100608 

Arrest Date: 19:23:00 12/23/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

ASSAULT BY
PRISONER

GRAY, NELSON S 
City/State: MILFORD / UT 
Number: 37197 

Arrest Date: 09:42:19 12/22/25 
Agency: Adult Probation and Parole
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT -
BENCH

GRAY, NELSON S 
City/State: MILFORD / UT 
Number: 37197 

Arrest Date: 09:35:01 12/22/25 
Agency: Adult Probation and Parole
IN CUSTODY
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WARRANT -
BENCH

GRAY, NELSON S 
City/State: MILFORD / UT 
Number: 37197 

Arrest Date: 09:25:50 12/22/25 
Agency: Adult Probation and Parole
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT -
BENCH

BOONE, RAYMOND 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 5117 

Arrest Date: 20:29:00 12/20/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

ASSAULT

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ALEMAN, TRISTAN G 
City/State: OREANA / ID 
Number: 101866 

Arrest Date: 08:37:11 12/20/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF A
MINOR

WOLFGRAMM, MAHINAFEKITE 
City/State: WOODS CROSS / UT
Number: 102400 

Arrest Date: 15:18:46 12/19/25 
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

WARRANT -
BENCH

WARRANT -
BENCH
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BENNETT, RICKY D 
City/State: BLASDELL / NY 
Number: 102396 

Arrest Date: 02:14:02 12/19/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

OPEN CONTAINER/DRINKING ALCOHOL IN A
VEHICLE

FAIL TO STOP AT COMMAND OF LAW
ENFORCEMENT

FANTON, JOSHUA B 
City/State: MILFORD / UT 
Number: 80889 

Arrest Date: 20:30:25 12/18/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT -
BENCH

FANTON, JOSHUA B 
City/State: MILFORD / UT 
Number: 80889 

Arrest Date: 20:28:35 12/18/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT -
BENCH

FANTON, JOSHUA B 
City/State: MILFORD / UT 
Number: 80889 

Arrest Date: 20:25:10 12/18/25 
Agency: BEAVER IRON GARFIELD TASK FORC
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT -
BENCH

POSS W/ INTENT TO DIST
C/SUBSTANCE
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FANTON, JOSHUA B 
City/State: MILFORD / UT 
Number: 80889 

Arrest Date: 20:16:27 12/18/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT -
BENCH

GALLEGOS, SAMUEL 
City/State: SALT LAKE CITY / UT 
Number: 100413 

Arrest Date: 14:30:00 12/17/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

POSSESSION OF C/S WITHIN A CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY

CLARK, CHRISTOPHER R 
City/State: SALT LAKE CITY / UT 
Number: 100456 

Arrest Date: 14:30:00 12/17/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

POSSESSION OF C/S WITHIN A CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY

ATAATA, TROY 
City/State: SALT LAKE CITY / UT 
Number: 43357 

Arrest Date: 14:30:00 12/17/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

POSSESSION OF C/S WITHIN A CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY

HOSSEINI, SHAHAB 
City/State: TAYLORSVILLE / UT 
Number: 102365 

Arrest Date: 13:34:32 12/17/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

WARRANT -
BENCH
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CARSON, ROBERT L 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 82125 

Arrest Date: 07:33:59 12/17/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT OF ARREST/TEMP RESTRAINING
ORDER

POSSESSION OR USE OF A
CONTROLLED

USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

HERNANDEZ, GABRIEL R 
City/State: MILFORD / UT 
Number: 102382 

Arrest Date: 06:03:39 12/17/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE - 1ST OFFENSE IN 10
YEARS

OPEN CONTAINER/DRINKING ALCOHOL IN A
VEHICLE

NO VALID LICENSE -
EXPIRED

RICE, ANDREW H 
City/State: TWENTYNINE PALM / CA
Number: 102381 

Arrest Date: 21:18:09 12/16/25 
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MARIJUANA/SPICE

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE
I/II/ANALOG

FAIL TO ILLUMINATE REAR REGISTRATION
PLA
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BOGARIN, MARTIN 
City/State: SALT LAKE CITY / UT 
Number: 100457 

Arrest Date: 16:12:25 12/15/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BY
PRISONER

HOSSEINI, SHAHAB 
City/State: TAYLORSVILLE / UT
Number: 102365 

Arrest Date: 13:13:46 12/14/25 
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

RECKLESS DRIVING

DRIVE ON SUSPENDED OR REVOKE
LICENSE

DISTRIBUTE/OFFER/ARRANGE DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

Total Persons Booked: 37

Copyright 2020 Beaver County Sheriff's Office
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